LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
The LSLR is a very rugged, ultra-low, single-axis
accelerometer designed for peak performance
in extreme conditions. The fluid damped
mechanism delivers superior noise rejection in
high shock and vibration environments as well
as excellent output stability.  Units are available
with a 6-pin connector, pin-terminals or flying
leads. Available outputs include +/-5V, 0-5V and
4-20mA. Custom input ranges, filters and
temperature sensor are also available on
request.
Features
• Extremely Rugged
• ±0.1g, ±0.25g, ±0.5g, ±1g & ±2g Ranges
• High Performance
• Temperature Sensor Available
• +/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
• RoHS Compliant
Applications
• Seismic Monitoring
• Geophysical Measurements
• Ultra-Low Acceleration Analysis
• Civil Engineering
• Flight Testing
• Robotics
Connector Version
Pin Terminal Version
Wired Version
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
0-5V Output Version:
PERFORMANCE
Input Range (g)
±0.1 ±0.25 ±0.5 ±1 ±2
Full Range Output (FRO1) VDC 0.5%
0-5
Non-linearity (% FRO2) maximum
0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.05
Scale Factor (V/g) nominal
25.0 10.0 5.0 2.5 1.25
SF Temp Sensitivity (PPM/°C) max
300 100 60 60 60
Bandwidth (-3 dB), Hz nominal
2 15 20 30 30
Transverse Axis Misalign. (°max)
±0.25 ±0.50 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5
Bias (g) range   ±0.04 ±0.01 ±0.02 ±0.02 ±0.02
Bias Temp Sensitivity (µg/°C) max   50 50 50 50 50
Resolution & Threshold (µg)3   1
1Full Range is defined "from negative full input to positive full input g." 2Nonlinearity is specified as deviation of output referenced to
theoretical sine function value, independent of misalignment. 3Full Resolution is achieved with noise reduction techniques.
ELECTRICAL      ENVIRONMENTAL
Input Voltage Range, (VDC) 9 to 18   Operating Temp Range -40°C to +80°C
Input Current, mA, max 40
Storage Temp Range -60°C to +90°C
Output Impedance (Ohms) nominal 1
Shock   1500g, 0.5 msec, ½ sine
Noise (Vrms) max (3 Hz to 300 kHz) 0.002
Seal     IP66
  PHYSICAL
Weight (grams) max    250
 How to Order:
*Specifications subject to change without notice on account of
continued product development.
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
±5V Output Version:
PERFORMANCE
Input Range (g)
±0.1 ±0.25 ±0.5 ±1 ±2
Full Range Output (FRO1) VDC 0.5%
±5
Non-linearity (% FRO2) maximum
0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.05
Scale Factor (V/g) nominal
50.0 20.0 10.0 5.0 2.5
SF Temp Sensitivity (PPM/°C) max
300 100 60 60 60
Bandwidth (-3 dB), Hz nominal
2 15 20 30 30
Transverse Axis Misalign. (°max)
±0.25 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5
Bias (g) range   ±0.04 ±0.01 ±0.02 ±0.02 ±0.02
Bias Temp Sensitivity (µg/°C) max   50 50 50 50 50
Resolution & Threshold (µg)3   1
1Full Range is defined "from negative full input to positive full input g." 2Nonlinearity is specified as deviation of output referenced to
theoretical sine function value, independent of misalignment. 3Full Resolution is achieved with noise reduction techniques.
ELECTRICAL      ENVIRONMENTAL
Input Voltage Range, (VDC) ±12 to ±18   Operating Temp Range -40°C to +80°C
Input Current, mA, max 30
Storage Temp Range -60°C to +90°C
Output Impedance (Ohms) nominal 1
Shock   1500g, 0.5 msec, ½ sine
Noise (Vrms) max (3 Hz to 300 kHz) 0.002
Seal     IP66
  PHYSICAL
Weight (grams) max    250
 How to Order:
*Specifications subject to change without notice on account of
continued product development.
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
PERFORMANCE
Input Range (g)
±0.1 ±0.25 ±0.5 ±1 ±2
Full Range Output (FRO1) mA 0.5%
4-20
Non-linearity (% FRO2) maximum
0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05
Scale Factor (mA/g) nominal
80.0 32.0 16.6 8.0 4.0
SF Temp Sensitivity (PPM/°C) max
300 100 60 60 60
Bandwidth (-3 dB), Hz nominal
2 15 20 30 30
Transverse Axis Misalign. (°max)
±0.25 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5
Bias (g) range   ±0.04 ±0.01 ±0.02 ±0.02 ±0.02
Bias Temp Sensitivity (µg/°C) max   50 50 50 50 50
Resolution & Threshold (µg)3   1
1Full Range is defined "from negative full input to positive full input g." 2Nonlinearity is specified as deviation of output referenced to
theoretical sine function value, independent of misalignment. 3Full Resolution is achieved with noise reduction techniques.
ELECTRICAL      ENVIRONMENTAL
Input Voltage Range, (VDC) +20 to +30   Operating Temp Range -40°C to +80°C
Input Current, mA, max 75
Storage Temp Range -60°C to +90°C
Noise (mA rms) max (3 Hz to 300 kHz) 0.01
Shock   1500g, 0.5 msec, ½ sine
Seal     IP66
  PHYSICAL
Weight (grams) max    250
 How to Order:
4-20mA Output Version:
*Specifications subject to change without notice on account of
continued product development.
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
Outline Drawing: Connector Version
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
Outline Drawing: Pin Terminal Version
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
Outline Drawing: Wired Version
LSLR Ultra-Low Range Accelerometer
+/-5V, 0-5V or 4-20mA Output
   Making Sense out of Motion…
Jewell Instruments LLC 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, NH  03103
sales@jewellinstruments.com  •  www.jewellinstruments.com  •  Tel (800) 227-5955
L00164 Rev. A
Accessories:
LSLR Ordering Information: